
1orjinautomotive.com C
H

E
V

R
O

L
E

T



2

      CHEVROLET
AVEO (T200) (01/2003-12/2008)
AVEO (T250, T255) (01/2006-->)

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

1 DAW16 00210 Stabilizer link 96275798 96391875
M10x1,25-260 

mm

2 DAW17-L 00211 Tie rod end-L 93740622 93740722

M12x1,25-

Female-

M12x1,5-190 

mm

3 DAW17-R 00212 Tie rod end-R 93740623 93740723

M12x1,25-Male-

M12x1,5-190 

mm

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

4 - 01860 Axial joint 96535300 -

M12x1,5-

M16x1,5-200 

mm

5 - 01798
Control arm 

complete-L
95479764 96815893

M12x1.25-336 

mm

6 - 01799
Control arm 

complete-R
95479765 96815894

M12x1.25-336 

mm

7 DAW12 00204 Ball joint 96535089 - M12x1,25

8 - 02011 Bushing 96535087 - Small

9 - 02012 Bushing 96653381 - Big

     

1 00210 1 00210

4 01860 4 018602 00211

5 01798

3 00212

6 017997 00204 7 00204

8 02011

9 02012



3orjinautomotive.com

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

1 - 05389 Stabilizer link 95465758 - -

2 - 06059 Tie rod end 95218373 - -

3 - 06061 Tie rod end 95952936 - -

4 - 04688 Axial joint 1609213 95952929 -

5 - 06060 Axial joint 95218372 - -

6 - 06065
Control arm 

complete-L
95017035 - -

7 - 06066
Control arm 

complete-R
95017036 - -

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

8 - 04684 Ball joint 352532 95916024 -

9 - 06069 Bushing
95228670 

Part of
- Small

10 - 06070 Bushing
95217519 

Part of
- Big

11 - 06067
Control arm 

w/o ball joint-L

95017035 

Part of
- -

12 - 06068
Control arm 

w/o ball joint-R

95017036 

Part of
- -

     

      CHEVROLET
AVEO (T300) (03/2011-->)

1 053891 05389

10 06070

4 046884 046882 06059 2 06059

5 06060 5 060603 06061 3 06061

6 06065 7 06066

9 06069

8 046848 04684



4

      CHEVROLET
CAPTIVA (C100, C140) (06/2006-->)

2 019001 01901

3 02078 3 020784 025694 02569

5 06078 5 06078

--> 02/2011 --> 02/2011

03/2011 --> 03/2011 -->

6 05298 7 05299

8 02079 8 02079

9 03836

10 03835

11 07500

OILY

LEAN

12 02683 12 02683
--> 02/2011 --> 02/2011

13 06079 13 06079
03/2011 --> 03/2011 -->



5orjinautomotive.com

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

1 - 01901 Stabilizer link-L 96996450 -
M12x1,75-285 

mm

2 - 01900 Stabilizer link-R 350232 96996451
M12x1,75-285 

mm

3 - 02078 Tie rod end 4803429 96626667
M12x1,5-Female-

M14x1,5-74  mm

4 - 02569 Axial joint
4808602 

Part of

94567347 

Part of

M14x1,5-

M16x1,5-363,5 

mm

5 - 06078 Tie rod end 4819273 95940332 -

6 - 05298
Control arm 

complete-L
20946158 C96819161 -

7 - 05299
Control arm 

complete-R
25995129 C96819162 -

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

8 - 02079 Ball joint
96852964  

Part of
- -

9 - 03836 Bushing
4806300 

Part of

4812870 

Part of
Small

10 - 03835 Bushing 20946159 96809676 Big

11 - 07500 Bushing
25995127 

PART OF

4802543

PART OF
-

12 - 02683 Stabilizer link 4804642 96626150
M10x1.5-168,5 

mm Rear

13 - 06079 Stabilizer link 22737680 4808136 -

     

      CHEVROLET
CAPTIVA (C100, C140) (06/2006-->)



6

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

1 - 06080 Tie rod end 19208276 - -

2 - 06082 Axial joint 19149839 4883078J00 -

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

3 - 05296 Stabilizer link 15146379 - -

4 - 05297 Stabilizer link 15926031 - -

     

      CHEVROLET
CAPTIVA SPORT (01/2012-12/2014)

1 06080 1 06080

3 05296 3 05296

2 06082 2 06082

4 05297 4 05297



7orjinautomotive.com

      CHEVROLET
CRUZE (J300)   (05/2009-->)

CRUZE HATCBACK (J305)   (06/2011-->)
CRUZE STATIONWAGON (J308)  (08/2012-->)

5 04653

1 02525 1 02525

4 02006 4 020062 04620 2 04620

5 046533 04655 3 04655

8 021916 02824 7 02825

9 02192

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

1 - 02525 Stabilizer link 13219141 -
M12x1,75-305,5 

mm

2 - 04620 Tie rod end 13286686 13396771 -

3 - 04655 Tie rod end 13278359 - -

4 - 02006 Axial joint 13278358 -

M16x1,5-

M16x1,5-284  

mm

5 - 04653 Axial joint 13286687 - -

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

6 - 02824
Control arm 

complete-L
13272605 13463244 Ø20-332,7 mm

7 - 02825
Control arm 

complete-R
13272606 13463245 Ø20-332,7 mm

8 - 02191 Bushing 13230774 20835938 Big

9 - 02192 Bushing
13318894  

Part of

352510 Part 

of
Small

10 - 04656 Bushing 13313230 13354691 -

     

10 04656 10 04656



8

Ref
Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

1 - 06044 Stabilizer link 96440020 - Rear

2 DAW14-L 00206 Stabilizer link-L 96225858 - M10x1,25-79 

mm

3 DAW14-R 00207 Stabilizer link-R 96225859 - M10x1,25-79 

mm

4 - 01928 Tie rod end 93740710 - -

5 - 01929 Axial joint 520808 93740701 M14x1,5-

M16x1,5-358 

mm

Ref
Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

6 - 06057 Control arm 

complete-L

96389491 - -

7 - 06058 Control arm 

complete-R

96389492 - -

8 - 06043 Ball joint 96328437 - -

9 - 06062 Bushing 96328434 - Small

10 - 06063 Bushing-L 96388640 96970074 Big

11 - 06064 Bushing-R 96388641 96970075 Big

     

      CHEVROLET
EPICA (V200) (01/2003-12/2006)

1 06044 1 06044

11 06064

4 019284 01928

2 00206

5 01929 5 01929

3 00207

6 06057

9 06062

7 0605810 060638 06043 8 06043



9orjinautomotive.com

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

1 - 06045 Stabilizer link 96639910 - Rear

2 - 01931 Stabilizer link-L 96639904 - -

3 - 01932 Stabilizer link-R 96639905 - -

4 - 01928 Tie rod end 93740710 - -

5 - 01929 Axial joint 520808 93740701

M14x1,5-

M16x1,5-358 

mm

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

6 - 06055
Control arm 

complete-L
96639895 96970076 -

7 - 06056
Control arm 

complete-R
96639896 96970077 -

8 - 01930 Ball joint 96639918 - -

9 - 06062 Bushing 96328434 - Small

10 - 06063 Bushing-L 96388640 96970074 Big

11 - 06064 Bushing-R 96388641 96970075 Big

     

      CHEVROLET
EPICA (V250) (01/2007-12/2011)

1 06045 1 06045

4 019284 01928

2 01931

5 01929 5 01929

3 01932

6 06055 7 06056

8 01930 8 01930
11 06064

9 06062

10 06063



10

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

1 - 02540 Stabilizer link 1603148 90009367
M8X1.25-197 

mm

2 DAW03-L 00200 Tie rod end-L 7846495 324039
M12x1,25-Male-

M14x1,5-65 mm

3 DAW03-R 00201 Tie rod end-R 324038 7846485
M12x1,25-Male-

M16x1,5-65 mm

4 - 03768
Control arm 

complete-L
96185969 96218397 326,8 mm

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

5 - 03769
Control arm 

complete-R
96185970 96218398 326,8 mm

6 DAW04 00202 Ball joint 1603120 1603164 -

7 - 03124 Bushing 352330 90193117 Small

8 - 03123 Bushing 352335 90235040 Big

     

      CHEVROLET
ESPERO (KLEJ)   (10/1991-09/1999)

ARANOS   (01/1995-11/1997)

1 02540 1 02540

8 03123

4 03768

2 00200

5 037696 00202 6 00202

3 00201

7 03124



11orjinautomotive.com

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

1 - 06044 Stabilizer link 96440020 - Rear

2 DAW14-L 00206 Stabilizer link-L 96225858 -
M10x1,25-79 

mm

3 DAW14-R 00207 Stabilizer link-R 96225859 -
M10x1,25-79 

mm

4 - 01928 Tie rod end 93740710 - -

5 - 01929 Axial joint 520808 93740701

M14x1,5-

M16x1,5-358 

mm

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

6 - 06057
Control arm 

complete-L
96389491 - -

7 - 06058
Control arm 

complete-R
96389492 - -

8 - 06043 Ball joint 96328437 - -

9 - 06062 Bushing 96328434 - Small

10 - 06063 Bushing-L 96388640 96970074 Big

11 - 06064 Bushing-R 96388641 96970075 Big

     

      CHEVROLET
EVANDA (V200) (01/2003-12/2006)

1 06044 1 06044

11 06064

4 01928 4 01928

2 00206

5 01929 5 01929

3 00207

6 06057

9 06062

7 0605810 06063
8 06043 8 06043



12

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

1 DAW16 00210 Stabilizer link 96275798 96391875
M10x1,25-260 

mm

2 DAW17-L 00211 Tie rod end-L 93740622 93740722

M12x1,25-

Female-

M12x1,5-190 

mm

3 DAW17-R 00212 Tie rod end-R 93740623 93740723

M12x1,25-Male-

M12x1,5-190 

mm

4 - 01860 Axial joint 96535300 -

M12x1,5-

M16x1,5-200 

mm

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

5 - 01798
Control arm 

complete-L
96535081 -

M12x1.25-336 

mm

6 - 01799
Control arm 

complete-R
96535082 -

M12x1.25-336 

mm

7 DAW12 00204 Ball joint 96535089 - M12x1,25

8 - 02011 Bushing 96535087 - Small

9 - 02012 Bushing 96653381 - Big

10 - 02002
Control arm 

w/o ball joint

96535081 

Part of

96535082 

Part of
-

     

      CHEVROLET
KALOS (T200O) (01/2003-12/2008)

1 00210 1 00210

8 02011

4 01860 4 018602 00211

5 01798

3 00212

6 01799
7 00204 7 00204

9 02012



13orjinautomotive.com

      CHEVROLET
KORANDO (KJ) (01/1999-->)

MUSSO (FJ) (01/1999-->)

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

1 - 04414 Stabilizer link 4475005000 4475005001 -

2 - 05076 Tie rod end 4666005501 4666005502 -

3 - 05077 Axial joint X00077 - -

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

4 - 05078 Ball joint 4443003010 4443003011 -

5 - 05079 Ball joint 4450505000 4450505001 -

     

1 04414 1 04414

4 05078 4 05078

2 05076 2 05076

5 05079 5 05079

3 05077 3 05077



14

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

1 - 01824 Stabilizer link 96561754 -
M10x1,5-217 

mm-Plastic Rear

2 DAW15-L 00208 Stabilizer link-L 96403099 -
M10x1,25-271 

mm

3 DAW15-R 00209 Stabilizer link-R 96403100 -
M10x1,25-271 

mm

4 DAW18-L 00213 Tie rod end-L 96407485 -

M12x1,5-Female-

M14x1,5-142 

mm

5 DAW18-R 00214 Tie rod end-R 96407486 -

M12x1,5-Female-

M14x1,5-142 

mm

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

6 - 01608 Axial joint 520672 520838

M14x1,5-

M16x1,5-343 

mm

7 - 01825
Control arm 

complete-L
96391850 96415063 Ø18-372,4  mm

8 - 01826
Control arm 

complete-R
96391851 96415064 Ø18-372,4  mm

9 DAW13 00205 Ball joint 96490218 - Ø18

10 DAW22 02015 Bushing 96391856 - Big

11 DAW21 02016 Bushing 96378346 - Small

12 - 02004
Control arm 

w/o ball joint

96391850 

Part of

96415064  

Part of
-

     

      CHEVROLET
LACETTI (02/2004-->)

1 01824 1 01824

8 01826

11 02016

4 00213

2 00208

5 00214

3 00209

6 01608 6 01608

9 00205 9 002057 01825

10 02015



15orjinautomotive.com

      CHEVROLET
LANOS (KLAT)   (05/1997-->)

LANOS SALOON (KLAT)   (05/1997-->)

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

1 - 02540 Stabilizer link 1603148 90009367
M8X1.25-197 

mm

2 DAW03-L 00200 Tie rod end-L 26001807 7846495
M12x1,25-Male-

M14x1,5-65 mm

3 DAW03-R 00201 Tie rod end-R 324038 7846485
M12x1,25-Male-

M16x1,5-65 mm

4 - 03768
Control arm 

complete-L
96185969 96445373 326,8 mm

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

5 - 03769
Control arm 

complete-R
96185970 96445374 326,8 mm

6 DAW04 00202 Ball joint 1603120 1603164 -

7 - 03124 Bushing 352330 90193117 Small

8 - 03123 Bushing 352335   90235040 Big

     

1 02540 1 02540

8 03123

4 03768

2 00200

5 037696 00202 6 00202

3 00201

7 03124



16

      CHEVROLET
MALIBU (V300) (01/2012-->)

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

1 - 03330 Stabilizer link 13281792 -

M10x1,5-71,5 

mm

Rear

2 - 05117 Stabilizer link 20961222 - -

3 - 02680 Tie rod end 13272000 - -

4 - 04620 Tie rod end 13286686 13396771 -

5 - 02681 Axial joint 13271996 -

M18x1,5-

M16x1,5-309 

mm

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

6 - 04621 Axial joint 13332651 13396773 -

7 - 03327
Control arm 

complete-L
13273604 13318886 298 mm

8 - 03328
Control arm 

complete-R
13273605 13318887 348,5 mm

9 - 02192 Bushing
13318894  

Part of

352510 Part 

of
Small

10 - 03329 Bushing 13257785 13280216 Big

11 - 05001 Bushing 13281790 - -

     

1 03330 1 03330

8 03328

11 05001 11 05001

4 04620 4 04620

2 05117 2 05117

5 02681 5 026813 02680 3 02680

6 04621 6 04621

9 02192

7 03327

10 03329



17orjinautomotive.com

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

1 - 02525 Stabilizer link 13219141 350617
M12x1,75-305,5 

mm-Plastic

2 - 04655 Tie rod end 13278359 920008 -

3 - 04620 Tie rod end 13286686 13396771 -

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

4 - 05354 Axial joint 13286688 13398595 -

5 - 06071 Axial joint 13314170 - -

     

      CHEVROLET
ORLANDO  (J309) (12/2010-->)

1 02525 1 02525

2 04655 2 04655

3 04620 3 046204 05354 4 05354

5 06071 5 06071



18

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

1 DAW05 00203 Tie rod end 48810A78B00 521136

M12x1,25-

Female-

M12x1,5-70,5 

mm

2 - 06042 Tie rod end 93741091 KBJ029 -

3 - 01593 Axial joint 521255 -

M12x1,5-

M16x1,5-250 

mm

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

4 - 01592 Axial joint 93741092 KBJR45

M12x1,5-

M16x1,5-254  

mm

5 - 01627 Axial joint 521257 93741075

M12x1,5-

M16x1,5-256 

mm

     

      CHEVROLET
SPARK (M100)   (09/1998-02/2005)

SPARK (M200)   (03/2005-->)

1 00203 1 00203

4 01592 4 015922 06042 2 06042

3 01593 3 01593

5 01627 5 01627



19orjinautomotive.com

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

1 - 06046 Stabilizer link 95947829 - -

2 - 06047 Tie rod end 95967285 - -

3 - 06048 Axial joint 95967294 - -

4 - 06049
Control arm 

complete-L
95032440 95319215 -

5 - 06050
Control arm 

complete-R
95032441 95952783 -

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

6 - 06051 Ball joint
95032440 

Part of

95952782 

Part of
-

7 - 06052 Bushing
95032440 

Part of

95032442 

Part of
Small

8 - 06053 Bushing
95032440 

Part of

95032441 

Part of
Big

     

      CHEVROLET
SPARK (M300) (02/20010-->)

1 06046 1 06046

8 06053

4 06049

2 06047 2 06047

5 06050

6 06051 6 06051

7 06052

3 06048 3 06048



20

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – 

Number OE – Number FEATURES

1 - 01607 Tie rod end 96129753 - -

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – 

Number OE – Number FEATURES

2 - 01598 Axial joint 4883078BX0 48830A78B00000
M12x1,5-

M14x1,5-228 mm

     

      CHEVROLET
TICO (KLY3) (02/1995-12/2000)

1 01607 1 016072 01598 2 01598



21orjinautomotive.com

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

1 - 01901 Stabilizer link-L 350231 96996450
M12x1,75-285 

mm

2 - 01900 Stabilizer link-R 350232 96996451
M12x1,75-285 

mm

3 - 04687 Tie rod end 1609203 95915222 -

4 - 04689 Tie rod end 1609206 95932790 -

5 - 04688 Axial joint 1609213 95952929 -

6 - 04690 Axial joint 1609205 96932789 -

7 - 04680
Control arm 

complete-L
352524 95025706 -

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

8 - 04681
Control arm 

complete-R
352523 95025705 -

9 - 04684 Ball joint 352532 95916024 -

10 - 04685 Bushing
352522 Part 

of

95025706 

Part of
Small

11 - 04686 Bushing
352522 Part 

of

95025706 

Part of
Big

12 - 04683
Control arm 

w/o ball joint-R

352523 Part 

of

95025705 

Part of
-

13 - 04682
Control arm 

w/o ball joint-L

352524  Part 

of

95025706 

Part of
-

     

      CHEVROLET
TRAX (12/2012-->)

1 01901

8 04681

4 04689 4 04689

2 01900

3 04687 3 04687

6 04690 6 04690

9 046849 04684 7 04680

5 04688 5 04688

10 04685

11 04686



22

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

1 - 02525 Stabilizer link 13219141 -
M12x1,75-305,5 

mm-Plastic

2 - 04620 Tie rod end 13286686 13396771 -

3 - 04653 Axial joint 13286687 - -

4 - 02824
Control arm 

complete-L
13272605 13463244 Ø20-332,7 mm

Ref Old
code CODE Description OE – Number OE – Number FEATURES

5 - 02825
Control arm 

complete-R
13272606 13463245 Ø20-332,7 mm

6 - 02191 Bushing 13230774 20835938 Big

7 - 02192 Bushing
13318894  

Part of

352510 Part 

of
Small

     

      CHEVROLET
VOLT (04/2011-->)

1 02525 1 02525

4 02824

2 04620 2 04620

5 02825
6 02191

7 02192

3 04653 3 04653


